
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021298-2024 

Contract

Sampling and Analysis Services

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-021298

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047cb0  

Published 11 July 2024, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

131 St Vincent Street

Glasgow

G2 5JF

Email

procurement@spt.co.uk

Telephone

+44 14133333115

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021298-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021298-2024
mailto:procurement@spt.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.spt.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1038
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

http://www.spt.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10382
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10382


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sampling and Analysis Services

Reference number

24-116

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71351100 - Core preparation and analysis services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport are seeking a contractor to carry out a range of
sampling and analysis relating to the subway assets (including tunnels, stations, and
potentially rolling stock), including: water, dust, air quality, fumes, oil, asbestos containing
materials, noise and vibrations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71610000 - Composition and purity testing and analysis services

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

71632000 - Technical testing services



Page 4 to 6

71351100 - Core preparation and analysis services

71620000 - Analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (SPT) are seeking a contractor to carry out a range of
sampling and analysis relating to the subway assets (including tunnels, stations, and
potentially rolling stock), including: water, dust, air quality, fumes, oil, asbestos containing
materials, noise and vibrations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021288

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

24-116

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/021288-2024


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:772256)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Pl

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T13:10:56+0100
	TCPDF




